

Resolution No 52 - 2021/2022

of the Senate of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences (SGGW)

of 28 February 2022,

on expressing solidarity with Ukraine

Pursuant to § 23 sec. 2 point 32) and in connection with § 25 sec. 1 of the Statute of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences, the SGGW Senate has decided as follows:

§ 1

The Senate of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences (SGGW) firmly condemns the military aggression of the Russian Federation against an independent and democratic Ukraine. This unprecedented attack against Ukrainian citizens is an unacceptable breach of international agreements and a violation of Ukraine's right to sovereignty.

We express our full solidarity with Ukrainian citizens. At the same time, we declare support and assistance to the Ukrainian members of our academic community and our Ukrainian partners. We also hope that peace and security will be soon restored to Ukraine

§ 2

The resolution comes into force on the date of its adoption.

Rector of the
Warsaw University of Life Sciences
prof. dr hab. Michał Zasada
/ Signed with a qualified electronic signature /